

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-014

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A GREEN TEAM

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution R-16-34, the Borough of Highlands established a Green Team with an effective date of January 20, 2016 through December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is desirous of establishing a Green Team for the year 2017 for the purpose of promoting sustainability in the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the responsibilities of the Green Team can also be assumed by the existing municipal Environmental Commission; and

WHEREAS, it is also desirable to include the following departments within the Borough on the Green Team.

Members of the team:

TBD - Public Works
Joe Mista - Recycling
Steve Szulecki - Environmental
Jen Strehl - Recreation
Ken Braswell - Land Use Board
Carla Braswell - HBP Representative

TBD - School Board

Brian J. Geoghegan - Borough Administrator

Carolyn Broullon - Council Liaison

Rick O'Neil - Mayor

Linda Ziemba - (1) Resident

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the establishment of a Green Team is hereby authorized effective January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АУЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS			Х			
O'NEAL	Х		Х			

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Reorganization Meeting, held January 01, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 5th day of January 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk